                                                              LN5052
 Rev.1.1 - Mar.10. 2016                                1                                     www.natlinear.com
High Speed Low Dropout Middle Current Voltage Regulators
■ General Description
The LN5052 series are highly precise, low noise,
positive voltage LDO regulators manufactured using
CMOS processes. The series achieves high ripple
rejection and low dropout and consists of a standard

1 2 3
45
■ Pin Assignment
Pin Number
Pin Name Function
SOT-23-5L
1 VIN Supply power
2 GND Ground
3 CE Enable pin
4 NC NC
5 VOUT Voltage output
                                                              LN5052
 Rev.1.1 - Mar.10. 2016                                3                                     www.natlinear.com
■ Marking Rule
Product Name VOUT(V) Package Mark Output voltage accuracy
LN5052B122MR-G 1.2V SOT23-5L ＆3B④ ±2%
LN5052B152MR-G 1.5V SOT23-5L ＆3E④ ±2%
LN5052B182MR-G 1.8V SOT23-5L ＆3K④ ±2%
LN5052B252MR-G 2.5V SOT23-5L ＆3T④ ±2%
LN5052B272MR-G 2.7V SOT23-5L ＆3V④ ±2%
LN5052B292MR-G 2.8V SOT23-5L ＆3X④ ±2%
LN5052B282MR-G 2.9V SOT23-5L ＆3Y④ ±2%
LN5052B302MR-G 3.0V SOT23-5L ＆3Z④ ±2%
LN5052B332MR-G 3.3V SOT23-5L ＆42④ ±2%
LN5052B362MR-G 3.6V SOT23-5L ＆3A④ ±2%
④  According to the product batch number
    Using the Numbers 0 to 9, letters a-z said LN5052 batch number
■ Function Block Diagram
CE ON/OFF